Dates and Hours:

S
80 Vote Centers i 2 E;ﬂ-,:..

Aguanga
Cottonwood School**

Anza

Anza First Southern Baptist Church**

Banning
Sun Lakes Country Club™**

Beaumont
Beaumont Civic Center*

Blythe
Zion Lutheran Church**

Calimesa
Norton Younglove Senior Center**

Canyon Lake
Canyon Lake City Hall**

Cathedral City
Cathedral City Library*

Coachella
Coachella Community Center**

Corona

CardinaleWay Hyundai**
Centennial High School**
Corona High School**
Peppermint Ridge*

Desert Hot Springs
Desert Hot Springs Library*

Eastvale
Eastvale City Hall*

Hemet
Hemet Public Library*

Idyliwild
dyllwild Library**

Indian Wells
Indian Wells City Hall**

Indio
Workforce Development Center**

Jurupa Valley
Eddie Dee Smith Senior Center**

*Qctober 25" — November 3™, 9:00am - 5:00pm.
**November 1% — November 3™, 9:00am - 5:00pm.
***Qctober 6™ — November 3", 8:00am - 5:00pm.
October 25" — October 26", 9:00am - 5:00pm.

November 1% — November 2", 9:00am - 5:00pm.
All sites open Election Day, November 4™ 7:00am - 8:00pm.

Library

Thompson Hall

North Clubhouse / MPR

Gymnasium

Fellowship Hall

Large Room

Council Chambers

Community Room

Main Room / Multi-Purpose
Room

Showroom

Performing Arts Center

Theater Lobby / Performing Arts
Angel Hall

Community Room

City Council Chambers

1st Floor Conference Room

Community Room

City Council Chamber

Conference Room 402

Event Room

CVL-BDOL

44260 Sage Road

39200 Rolling Hills Road

545 Twin Hills Drive

550 E 6th Street

721 E Chanslor Way

908 Park Avenue

31516 Railroad Canyon Road

33520 Date Palm Drive

51251 Douma Street

2525 Wardlow Road
1820 Rimpau Avenue
1150 W 10th Street
825 Magnolia Avenue

14380 Palm Drive

12363 Limonite Avenue,
Suite 910

300 E Latham Avenue

54401 Village Center Drive

44950 Eldorado Drive

44199 Monroe Street

5888 Mission Boulevard

Find Your Nearest Location

92536

92539

92220

92223

92225

92320

92587

92234

92236

92882
92881
92882
92879

92240

91752

92543

92549

92210

92201

92509

RV 001-002


ahodges
Highlight

ahodges
Highlight

ahodges
Highlight

ahodges
Highlight


Dates and Hours:

S
80 Vote Centers i 2 E;ﬂ-,:..

Jurupa Valley
Glen Avon Library*

La Quinta
La Quinta City Hall*

Lake Elsinore
Lakeland Village Community Center**
Outlets at Lake Elsinore*

Mecca

Mecca Family & Farmworkers Service
Center**

Menifee

Calvary Chapel Romoland**

Menifee Library**

Sun City Civic Association*

Moreno Valley

CrossWord Christian Church**
March Middle School**
Moreno Valley College*

Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church** Fellowship Hall

Villa Annette Apartments*

Murrieta

Murrieta Fire & Rescue Station #4*
The Springs Health and Rehabilitation
Center**

Norco
Norco Library*

Nuevo
Nuview Union School District Office**

Palm Desert
Palm Desert Library*

Palm Springs

Demuth Community Center*
Perris

Bob Glass Gym**

Mead Valley Community Center**

Rancho Mirage
The River*

*Qctober 25" — November 3™, 9:00am - 5:00pm.
**November 1% — November 3™, 9:00am - 5:00pm.
***Qctober 6™ — November 3", 8:00am - 5:00pm.
October 25" — October 26", 9:00am - 5:00pm.
November 1% — November 2", 9:00am - 5:00pm.
All sites open Election Day, November 4™ 7:00am - 8:00pm.

Community Room 9244 Galena Street

Study Session Room 78495 Calle Tampico

Dance Room
154B

16275 Grand Avenue, Building A
17600 Collier Avenue, Building F

Community Room 91275 66th Avenue, Suite 600

27912 Adams Avenue
28798 La Piedra Road
26850 Sun City Boulevard

Overflow Room
Community Room
Trophy Room

Court Gym
Multi-Purpose Room
Parkside Complex 12

21401 Box Springs Road
15800 Indian Street
16130 Lasselle Street
11650 Perris Boulevard

Community Room 14400 Lasselle Street

28155 Baxter Road
25924 Jackson Avenue

Training Room
Therapy Gym

Community Room 3240 Hamner Avenue, #101B

Upton Education Center 29780 Lakeview Avenue
Community Room 73300 Fred Waring Drive

Multi-Purpose Room 3601 E Mesquite Avenue

101 North D Street
21091 Rider Street, Suite 120

Community Room
Banquet Hall

Suite A-113 71800 Highway 111

CVL-BDOL

Find Your Nearest Location

92509

92253

92530
92530

92254

92585
92584
92586

92557
92551
92551
92557
92553

92563
92563

92860

92567

92260

92264

92570
92570

92270

RV 001-003


ahodges
Highlight


e e
80 Vote Centers i F,'#:-u

Dates and Hours: *Qctober 25" — November 3™, 9:00am - 5:00pm.
**November 1% — November 3™, 9:00am - 5:00pm.
***Qctober 6™ — November 3", 8:00am - 5:00pm.
October 25" — October 26", 9:00am - 5:00pm.

November 1% — November 2", 9:00am - 5:00pm.
All sites open Election Day, November 4™ 7:00am - 8:00pm.

Riverside

County of Riverside Registrar of Voters***  Lobby

Highgrove Library** Community Room
Janet Goeske Senior Center** Bob Buster Room
La Sierra Branch Library* Community Room
Orange Terrace Community Center** Ballroom
Riverside Main Library* Community Room

UCR Student Health & Counseling Center** 1316 Conference Room

Woodcrest Library* Community Room
Ysmael Villegas Community Center* Dance Room
San Jacinto

Family Faith Tabernacle Church of God**  Fellowship Hall

Temecula

Grace Mellman Community Library* Community Room
Temecula Valley Entrepreneur's Main Conference Room
Exchange™*

Wildomar

Wildomar City Hall** Council Chambers
Winchester

French Valley Library* Community Room

CVL-BDOL

2720 Gateway Drive

530 Center Street

5257 Sierra Street

4600 La Sierra Avenue

20010 Orange Terrace Parkway
3900 Mission Inn Avenue

388 W Linden Street, Building
#3834

16625 Krameria Avenue
3091 Esperanza Street

495 W 7th Street

41000 County Center Drive
43200 Business Park Drive

23873 Clinton Keith Road,
Suite 106

31526 Skyview Road

Find Your Nearest Location

92507
92507
92504
92505
92508

92501
92507

92504
92504

92583

92591
92590

92595

92596

RV 001-004



