

## **Dates and Hours:**

\*October 25<sup>th</sup> - November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

\*\*November 1<sup>st</sup> - November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

\*\*\*October 6<sup>th</sup> - November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 8:00am - 5:00pm.

October 25<sup>th</sup> - October 26<sup>th</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

November 1<sup>st</sup> - November 2<sup>nd</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

All sites open Election Day, November 4<sup>th</sup>, 7:00am - 8:00pm.



Find Your Nearest Location	

	All sites open Election Day, No	voiliber i , riocain cicopini	
Aguanga			
Cottonwood School**	Library	44260 Sage Road	92536
Anza			
Anza First Southern Baptist Church**	Thompson Hall	39200 Rolling Hills Road	92539
Banning			
Sun Lakes Country Club**	North Clubhouse / MPR	545 Twin Hills Drive	92220
Beaumont			
Beaumont Civic Center*	Gymnasium	550 E 6th Street	92223
Blythe			
Zion Lutheran Church**	Fellowship Hall	721 E Chanslor Way	92225
Calimesa			
Norton Younglove Senior Center**	Large Room	908 Park Avenue	92320
Canyon Lake			
Canyon Lake City Hall**	Council Chambers	31516 Railroad Canyon Road	92587
Cathedral City			
Cathedral City Library*	Community Room	33520 Date Palm Drive	92234
Coachella			
Coachella Community Center**	Main Room / Multi-Purpose Room	51251 Douma Street	92236
Corona			
CardinaleWay Hyundai**	Showroom	2525 Wardlow Road	92882
Centennial High School**	Performing Arts Center	1820 Rimpau Avenue	92881
Corona High School**	Theater Lobby / Performing Arts	1150 W 10th Street	92882
Peppermint Ridge*	Angel Hall	825 Magnolia Avenue	92879
Desert Hot Springs			
Desert Hot Springs Library*	Community Room	14380 Palm Drive	92240
Eastvale	·		
Eastvale City Hall*	City Council Chambers	12363 Limonite Avenue, Suite 910	91752
Hemet			
Hemet Public Library*	1st Floor Conference Room	300 E Latham Avenue	92543
ldyllwild			
Idyllwild Library**	Community Room	54401 Village Center Drive	92549
Indian Wells			
Indian Wells City Hall**	City Council Chamber	44950 Eldorado Drive	92210
Indio			
Workforce Development Center**	Conference Room 402	44199 Monroe Street	92201
Jurupa Valley			
Eddie Dee Smith Senior Center**	Event Room	5888 Mission Boulevard	92509

RV 001-002 CVL-BDOL



## **Dates and Hours:**

\*October 25<sup>th</sup> – November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

\*\*November 1<sup>st</sup> – November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

\*\*\*October 6<sup>th</sup> – November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 8:00am - 5:00pm.

October 25<sup>th</sup> – October 26<sup>th</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

November 1<sup>st</sup> – November 2<sup>nd</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

<u>All</u> sites open Election Day, November 4<sup>th</sup>, 7:00am - 8:00pm.

	All sites open Election Day, No	ovember 4", 7:00am - 8:00pm.	
Jurupa Valley			
Glen Avon Library*	Community Room	9244 Galena Street	92509
La Quinta			
La Quinta City Hall*	Study Session Room	78495 Calle Tampico	92253
Lake Elsinore			
Lakeland Village Community Center**	Dance Room	16275 Grand Avenue, Building A	92530
Outlets at Lake Elsinore*	154B	17600 Collier Avenue, Building F	92530
<b>Mecca</b> Mecca Family & Farmworkers Service Center**	Community Room	91275 66th Avenue, Suite 600	92254
Menifee			
Calvary Chapel Romoland**	Overflow Room	27912 Adams Avenue	92585
Menifee Library**	Community Room	28798 La Piedra Road	92584
Sun City Civic Association*	Trophy Room	26850 Sun City Boulevard	92586
Moreno Valley			
-	Court Gym	21401 Box Springs Road	92557
March Middle School**	Multi-Purpose Room	15800 Indian Street	92551
Moreno Valley College*	Parkside Complex 12	16130 Lasselle Street	92551
Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church**	Fellowship Hall	11650 Perris Boulevard	92557
Villa Annette Apartments*	Community Room	14400 Lasselle Street	92553
Murrieta			
Murrieta Fire & Rescue Station #4*	Training Room	28155 Baxter Road	92563
The Springs Health and Rehabilitation Center**	Therapy Gym	25924 Jackson Avenue	92563
Norco			
Norco Library*	Community Room	3240 Hamner Avenue, #101B	92860
Nuevo			
Nuview Union School District Office**	Upton Education Center	29780 Lakeview Avenue	92567
Palm Desert			
Palm Desert Library*	Community Room	73300 Fred Waring Drive	92260
Palm Springs			
Demuth Community Center*	Multi-Purpose Room	3601 E Mesquite Avenue	92264
Perris			
Bob Glass Gym**	Community Room	101 North D Street	92570
Mead Valley Community Center**	Banquet Hall	21091 Rider Street, Suite 120	92570
Rancho Mirage			
The River*	Suite A-113	71800 Highway 111	92270
Perris Bob Glass Gym** Mead Valley Community Center**  Rancho Mirage	Banquet Hall	21091 Rider Street, Suite 120	9

CVL-BDOL

RV 001-003



## **Dates and Hours:**

\*October 25<sup>th</sup> – November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

\*\*November 1<sup>st</sup> – November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

\*\*\*October 6<sup>th</sup> – November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 8:00am - 5:00pm.

October 25<sup>th</sup> – October 26<sup>th</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

November 1<sup>st</sup> – November 2<sup>nd</sup>, 9:00am - 5:00pm.

<u>All</u> sites open Election Day, November 4<sup>th</sup>, 7:00am - 8:00pm.



	ii sites open Election Day, Nov	ombor i , riodam didopim	
Riverside			
County of Riverside Registrar of Voters***	Lobby	2720 Gateway Drive	92507
Highgrove Library**	Community Room	530 Center Street	92507
Janet Goeske Senior Center**	Bob Buster Room	5257 Sierra Street	92504
La Sierra Branch Library*	Community Room	4600 La Sierra Avenue	92505
Orange Terrace Community Center**	Ballroom	20010 Orange Terrace Parkway	92508
Riverside Main Library*	Community Room	3900 Mission Inn Avenue	92501
UCR Student Health & Counseling Center**	1316 Conference Room	388 W Linden Street, Building #834	92507
Woodcrest Library*	Community Room	16625 Krameria Avenue	92504
Ysmael Villegas Community Center*	Dance Room	3091 Esperanza Street	92504
San Jacinto			
Family Faith Tabernacle Church of God**	Fellowship Hall	495 W 7th Street	92583
Temecula			
Grace Mellman Community Library*	Community Room	41000 County Center Drive	92591
Temecula Valley Entrepreneur's Exchange**	Main Conference Room	43200 Business Park Drive	92590
Wildomar			
Wildomar City Hall**	Council Chambers	23873 Clinton Keith Road, Suite 106	92595
Winchester			
French Valley Library*	Community Room	31526 Skyview Road	92596